FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-06-2000 101540927

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11.24.00

Submission New	Туре	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Security Agree	ment		
	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License				
	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	¬ — —	ONLY by U.S. Government Artmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Takahiro AKATSUKA			11/10/00		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Hiroshi KINOSHITA			Month Day Year 11/10/00		
Name (line 2)				-09/72340c		
Receiving P	arty	Mar	k if additional names of r			
Name (line 1)	FUJITSU LIMITED			if document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United		
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,			representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Kanagawa City	Japan State/Country	211-8 Zip C			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party	only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)						
000 UVAN11 000	00013 09723406	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2051, See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0779

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name [Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 6	Oth Floor		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: FUSA 1	8.026	
~	Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1
• •	umber(s) or Patent Numl		onal numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Paten	nt Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
If this document is b signed by the first n	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	
	a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has no	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Deposit A		sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additi	eposit Account Number: # 08	3-1634
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No
Statement an			
To the b	est of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any
attached	d copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to deposit acc	QUIIL are aumonized, as
indicate	ed herein.	A Soll	11/28/00
1	Linda S. Chan	Signature	Date
Name of	of Person Signing	0,31.00.0	

PATENT REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FIISA 18.026

			OR, has made a				MIGGION
LAN INTERFAC			A METHOD	OF CONT	KOLLING 1	THE TRANS	MISSION
AND RECEPTION for which	ON OF A FI	KAME					
TOI WINCH							
(check one) [v]	an application	is being filed o	concurrently her	rewith,			
[]	an application	for a Patent of	f the United Stat	tes was filed	on		
[]	and given App	lication Serial	No				
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU :	LIMITED					
having a place of bu	siness at 1-	1, Kamik	odanaka 4	1-chome	Nakahara	a-ku, Kay	vasaki-
shi, Kanaq							, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtain	ing the entire ri	ght, title and it	nterest in, to and	d under the s	aid invention an	d the said app	lication:
NOW, THERE valuable consideratiferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States a which may be grar protection, including filed for said inven applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreemand all forms of indicates and designs wall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR au Official of any cour forms of industrial successors, legal rep	and by these processentatives and and thereon and anted to claim funited States, then to the dome dustrial property hich may be gravals and reissues atthorizes and recontry or countries property protectives and recontractives and recontractive and recontractive and recontractive and recontractive and r	of which is he resents does he dessigns, the eall divisions, red all reissues ation, all appliements or country or country or country or the same that Internation estic laws of the protection, in anted for said a thereof; quests the Coust foreign to the ction on applied assigns, in additional country in a country of the ction on applied assigns, in additional country in a country of the ction on applied assigns, in additional country in a country of the ction of the ct	nereby acknowled nereby sell, assignentire right, titled tenewals and considerations for pate tries foreign to the priority right and Convention the country in which and country in which invention in an and ammissioner of the United States dications as aforecordance with	edged, the sagn, transfer as and interest intinuations the state of the United States derived from the Prothich any such interest and sy country or Patents and sy whose duty resaid, to isstate terms of the prothest and sy whose duty resaid, to isstate terms of the	and ASSIGNOR and set over, un in, to and under hereof, and all application and designation of Industrian application of Industrian application is patents, utility countries foreign the same to this instrument.	has sold, asset the said AS the said inversal the said the said AS the said AS the said AS the said AS to the said AS to the said AS	signed, trans- SIGNEE, its ntion, and the United States trial property hereafter be to file such ion under the or any other applicable; ntor's certifi- ed States and ates, and any revidence or SIGNEE, its
successors, legal rep	oresentatives and OR covenants a	1 assigns, in ac	be has full rig'	ht to convey	the entire intere	est herein assig	ined, and has
	ill not execute, and further covers and assigns, and attentional the said t	any agreement enants and agrony facts known al, continuing, id ASSIGNEE in all countries	t in conflict nere grees that he will in respecting sai reissue and for E, its successors es.	ewith. Il communic id invention, eign applicat i, legal repres	ate to the said and testify in ar	ASSIGNEE, it is legal proceed in the full paths.	ts successors, ding, sign all and generally
Full name of sole of	r first inventor	Takahir	o Akatsul	ka			-bar 2000
		Johnhain	aboutouten		Date		mber 2000
Inventor's signature Residence Fuk	uoka. Jap				Citizenship	Japanese	TMITED
Residence Fuk Post Office Address	s c/o FUJ	ITSU NIS	SHI-NIHON	COMMUN	ICATION S	YSTEMS L	1MITED,
Post Office Address 2-1, Momoch	ihama 2-C	home, Sa	awara-ku,	Fukuok	<u>a-shi, Fu</u>	<u>kuoka 81</u>	<u>4-8588 J</u> apa
2-1, Molloch	IIIama z c						
Full name of secon Second Inventor's	signature suoka, Jap	pan	- MATHER ST		Citizenship_	Japanes	IMITED,
Residence Fuk Post Office Addre 2-1, Momock	nihama 2-c	chome, S	awara-ku,		a-SHL, F	-	
Residence Full Post Office Address 2-1, Momoch	nihama 2-c				,		
Post Office Addre	n i hama 2-9	, if any			Da	ie.	
Residence Fuk Post Office Addre 2-1, Momoch Full name of third	n i hama 2-6 d joint inventor, signature	, if any			Da	te	
Residence Fuk Post Office Addre 2-1, Momoch	n i hama 2-6 d joint inventor, signature	, if any			Da	te	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/28/2000 REEL: 011294 FRAME: 0781